IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE CONFEDERATED SALISH AND KOOTENAI TRIBES OF THE FLATHEAD INDIAN RESERVATION

)	Cause No. AP-CV-JV-084-2012
IN RE THE MATTER OF)	
)	
ISAIC SMITH,)	
A Youth)	ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

The Confederated Salish and Kootenai Tribes filed an appeal on June 26, 2013. The appeal stems from a lower court dismissal of the above captioned case involving the named youth issued on May 29, 2013.

The Appellant's brief was due October 3, 2013. There was no request for an extension of time to file, as allowed by Rule 14 of the Rules of Appellate Procedure. With no opening brief and no request for an extension of time, this Court must dismiss this cause based on the Appellant's failure to pursue its appeal.

ORDER

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the case before this Court is DISMISSED.

SEAL SEAL SECOND

Cc: Laurence Ginnings, CSKT Prosecutor's Office Justin Kalmbach, Tribal Defender's Office

IN RE THE MATTER OF I.SMITH ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Eldena N. Bear Don't Walk Chief Justice

IT IS SO ORDERED THIS 12^{TH DAY} OF NOVEMBER, 2013.

Certificate of Mailing

I, Abigail Dupuis, Appellate Court Administrator, do hereby certify that I mailed a true and correct copy of the Order Dismissing Appeal to the persons first named therein at the addresses shown below by depositing same in the U.S. Mail, postage prepaid at Pablo, Montana, or hand-delivered this 12th day of November, 2013.

Laurence Ginnings Youth Court Presenter Tribal Prosecutors Office PO Box 278 Pablo, MT 59855

Justin Kalmbach Tribal Defenders Office PO Box 278 Pablo, MT 59855

Rene Kenmille Clerk of the Youth Court PO Box 278 Pablo, MT 59855

Abigail Dupuis Appellate Court Administrator

IN RE THE MATTER OF I.SMITH ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL